

	AURUM HSP 650B	AURUM HSP 29er
Available Frame Sizes	XS/S, S/M, M/L, L/XL	M/L, L/XL
Headset Type	Integrated	Integrated
S.H.I.S	IS42/28.6 IS42/30	IS42/28.6 IS42/30
Upper Headset Diameter [mm]	42	42
Lower Headset Diameter [mm]	42	42
Lower Headset Stack [mm]	2	2
4mm Offset Upper Headset Cup	916005-004 [1]	916005-004 [1]
4mm Offset Lower Headset Cup	916005-004-1 [1]	916005-004-1 [1]
0/8mm Offset Upper Headset Cup	916005-005	916005-005
0/8mm Offset Lower Headset Cup	916005-005-1	916005-005-1
Fork Length (MAX)/Offset	582/46-52	601/56-58
BB Type/Width	PF107 (41mmID)/104.5	PF107 (41mmID)/104.5
Max Chainring Size 1x 2x 3x	1x only. XS/S38, S/M,M/L,L/XL40	1x only. M/L,L/XL40
OLD [mm]	142	148
Rear Axle Type/Length/Thread Length/Thread	Syntace 142/L164.5/TL20/M12x1.0	Syntace 148/L170.5/TL20/M12x1.0
Rear Derailleur Hanger/RD Hanger Nut	913015-004/913020-001	913015-004/913020-001
Rear Brake Mount	IS	IS
FD clamp size [mm]	NA	NA
FD type	NA	NA
Seatpost Size [mm]	30.9	30.9
Seatpost Clamp size [mm]	915000-001 (integrated)	915000-001 (integrated)
Max Tire Size [in]	650Bx2.5"	29x2.5"
Waterbottle mounts [#]	NA	NA
ISCG 05 Mounts	Yes (lower tabs only)	Yes (lower tabs only)
Guides for Adj Seatpost	No	No
Shock length [mm/in]	225	225
Shock Stroke [mm/in]	75	70
Linkarm Shock Spacers [W*ID, mm]	Trunnion	Trunnion
Frame Shock Spacers [W*ID, mm]	30*8	30*8
Shock orientation	Reservoir up/forward	Reservoir up/forward
Main Pivot Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	25*42*9 6902	25*42*9 6902
Main Pivot Shaft [Qty in pkg]	913500-010 [1]	913500-010 [1]
Main Pivot Nut [Qty in pkg]	913700-001 [1]	913700-001 [1]
Main Pivot Nut Cap [Qty in pkg]	913700-001-1 [1]	913700-001-1 [1]
Main Pivot Nut Cap Bolt [Qty in pkg]	M6x20 CSCS 913400-006 [1]	M6x20 CSCS 913400-006 [1]
Main Pivot Spacer [Qty in pkg]	913300-011 [2]	913300-011 [2]

	AURUM HSP 650B	AURUM HSP 29er
Main Pivot Bearing [ID*OD*W mm]	25*42*9 6902	25*42*9 6902
Main Pivot Shaft [Qty in pkg]	913500-010 [1]	913500-010 [1]
Main Pivot Nut [Qty in pkg]	913700-001 [1]	913700-001 [1]
Main Pivot Nut Cap [Qty in pkg]	913700-001-1 [1]	913700-001-1 [1]
Main Pivot Nut Cap Bolt [Qty in pkg]	M6x20 CSCS 913400-006 [1]	M6x20 CSCS 913400-006 [1]
Main Pivot Spacer [Qty in pkg]	913300-011 [2]	913300-011 [2]
Shock Bolts at Linkarm	913800-009 [2]	913800-009 [2]
Shock Tophats at Linkarm	913800-008 [2]	913800-008 [2]
Shock Bearings at Linkarm	913200-6902-EM [2]	913200-6902-EM [2]
Shock Bolt at Frame	913800-010 [1]	913800-010 [1]
Idler Pulley	914200-004	914200-004
Idler Bolt	913400-013	913400-013
Idler Bearing	913200-6902-EM	913200-6902-EM
Idler Spacer	913300-012	913300-012
Idler Cover Inboard	914200-002	914200-002
Idler Cover Outboard	914200-003	914200-003
Idler Cover Bolts [Qty in pkg]	913400-007 [3]	913400-007 [3]
Linkarm/Frame Pivot Shaft	913500-011	913500-011
Linkarm/Frame Pivot bolt	913400-009	913400-009
Linkarm/Frame Bearings	913200-6902-EM [2]	913200-6902-EM [2]
Linkarm/Frame Spacers	913300-014 [2]	913300-014 [2]
Linkarm Bridge Bolts	913400-008 [4]	913400-008 [4]
Dogbone Pivot Shafts	913400-014 [2]	913400-014 [2]
Dogbone/Linkarm Pivot Bearings	913200-6902-EM [2]	913200-6902-EM [2]
Dogbone/Swingarm Pivot Bearings	913200-6902-EMBO [2]	913200-6902-EMBO [2]
Dogbone Pivot Spacers 15*22*1.5	913300-013 [2]	913300-013 [2]
Dogbone Pivot Spacers 15*22*3.5	913300-014 [2]	913300-014 [2]
Fork Bumpstop Cable Guide RH/LH	914100-021 / 914100-022	914100-021 / 914100-022
Fork Bumpstop & Shuttle Guard bolts	913400-001 [2]	913400-001 [2]
DT Guard near BB	915100-007	915100-007-1
DT Guard Bolts	913400-012 [2]	913400-012 [2]
Shuttle Guard	915500-002	915500-002
Mud Guard	915100-001	915100-001
Lower Swingarm Guard	915200-013	915200-013
Upper Swingarm Chain Guard	915300-002	915300-002
Cable Guide Single Big Tube [Qty Rqd]	914100-002 [6]	914100-002 [6]